compter de la date de notification de l’Ordre de Service de démarrage. 

4. Allotissement : 

Les fournitures, objet du présent avis de consultation pour la demande de cotation ne sont 
pas alloties. 

5. Cout prévisionnel :   
Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de trente-cinq 
millions (35 000 000) de FCFA Toutes taxes comprises 

6. Participation et origine : 

La participation à la présente consultation est ouverte aux entreprises de droit Camerounais 
justifiant d’une expérience avérée dans la fourniture des équipements médicaux. 

7.

[...]

Le Dossier peut être acquis pendant les heures ouvrables au Centre National de 

Transfusion Sanguine (CNTS), sis à Yaoundé, lieu-dit Avenue Jean Paul II, B.P. : 33165, 

Yaoundé – Tél. : +237 222 208 383 ; dès publication du présent Avis, contre versement 

d’une somme non-remboursable de soixante-quinze mille (75 000) F CFA, payable dans 

le Compte d’Affectation Spéciale (CAS) N° 10001 06860 33598860001 94 de l’ARMP, 

ouvert dans les livres de la BICEC, représentant les frais d’acquisition du Dossier. La 

quittance devra préciser le numéro de l’Avis de Consultation.

[...]

of notification of the Start-Up Service Order. 

22. Allotment: 

The supplies that are the subject of this consultation notice for a quotation request are not 
allotted. 

23. Estimated cost:   
The estimated cost of the operation at the end of the preliminary studies is thirty-five million 
(35,000,000) Francs CFA all taxes included 

24. Participation and origin: 

Participation in this consultation notice is open to companies incorporated under 
Cameroonian law with proven experience in the supply of medical equipment. 

25. Funding: 

The supplies covered by this consultation notice are funded by the Public Investment Budget

[...]

The file can be obtained during working hours at the National Blood Transfusion Service 

(NBTS), located in Yaounde, at the John Paul II Boulevard, P.O. Box 33165, Yaounde – Tel.: 

+237 222 208 383; upon publication of this Notice, upon payment of a non-refundable sum 

of seventy-five thousand (75,000) Francs CFA, payable in the ARMP's Special 

Appropriations Account (SAC) No. 10001 06860 33598860001 94, lodged at BICEC, 

representing the acquisition costs of the File. The receipt must specify the number of the 

Consultation Notice. When collecting the File, Bidders must register by leaving their full